
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
निर्माण एवं अिुरक्षण सर्ूह  

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

ई-निववदम आर्ंत्रण सूचिम  

शुद्धि पत्र / CORRIGENDUM 

ई-निविदा सचूिा स.ं एि ंनिथि/ E-Tender Notice No & Date: NRSC/CMG/NIT/2459/ET/34/2018-

19, Dt. 20.11.2018. 
1. भमरत के रमष्ट्रपनत की ओर से, निम्िलिखितत कम्ा के लिखए ई-टेंडररगं र्मध््र् से ऑिखमइि र्द-दर 

निववदमएं आर्तं्रत्रत हैं। 
 

On Behalf of the President of India, online item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for 

the following work: 

क्र.सं.Sl. 

No 

िर्णि / Description वििरर् को इस प्रकार पढ़ा जाए / Details to be read as 

1. कार्ण का िाम / Title of work एिआरएससी, शमदिगर पररसर र्ें सीआईएसएफ बी-टमईप 
आवमसों (24 संख््म) एवं बैरक के खंबवत ववस्तमर कम निर्माण 
(लिसववख, पीएच, आंतररक ववद््ुती् एवं अन्् सहम्क कम्ों 
सहहत सर्ग्र निववदम)  

Construction of CISF B-Type Quarters (24 Nos.) and 

Vertical Extension to Barracks at NRSC Shadnagar 

Campus (Composite contract including Civil, PH,  

Internal electrical and other allied works). 

2. निविदा की अिुमानिि लागि / 

Estimated cost put to tender 
` 607.72 लाख / Lakhs 

3. कार्ाणदेश जारी होिे के पंद्रहिें ददि से 
गर्िा करि े हुए कार्ण समाप्ति की 
अिथि (माह में)  

Period of completion in months 
reckoned from the 15th day of date 
of issue of work order. 

 18  माह / Months 

4.  निविदा दस्िािेज डाउिलोड करिे की 
अिथि  

Period during which the tender 
document can be downloaded 

15.12.2018 तक बढ़मई गई 

Extended up to 15.12.2018 

5. स्पष्टीकरर् अिथि 

Clarifications on 

17.12.2018 तक बढ़मई गई  

Extended to 17.12.2018 

6. निविदा प्राप्ति की अंनिम निथि ि 
समर् 

Last date and time for receipt of 
tenders. 

21.12.2018 तक बढ़मई गई  

Extended up to 21.12.2018 

Government of India 
Department of Space 
National Remote Sensing Centre 
Balanagar, Hyderabad – 500 037, 
Telangana, India 
Telephone: +040-23884173 / 74 
Fax: +040-23884179  

भरत सरकमर   
अंतररक्ष ववभमग  

रमष्ट्री् सुदरू संवेदि कें द्र  

हैदरमबमद – 500 037, तेखंगमिम भरत 

टेखीफोि : +040-23884173 / 74 

फैक्स : +040-23884179  



 

 

7. निविदा खोलिे की निर्ि निथि ि 
समर्  
Due date and time of opening of 
tenders. 

26.12.2018 तक बढ़मई गई  

Extended up to 26.12.2018 

8. बर्ािा राशश जमा  

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

` 12,15,440 /- 

 

2. निववदम दस्तमवेज जमरी करि ेहेतु पमत्रतम र्मिदंड / Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents –    

निविदा दस्िािेज उि लोगों को जारी ककर्ा जाएगा जो निम्ि पात्रिा मािदण्ड पूरे करि ेहैं: 
Tender documents will be issued only to those who satisfy the following eligibility criteria: 

Sl. 

No 

Eligibility Criteria Documentary proof for the eligibility 

(Self attested copies to be submitted) 

 a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

बोली जमा करिे की अंनिम निथि से एक ददिस पूर 
समाति होिे िाले गि साि िर्षों के दौराि सम्बद्ि 
निम्िशलखखि कार्ों सदहि समाि संशमथिि कार्ण को 
संिोर्षजिक रूप से पूरा ककर्ा गर्ा हो   
Should have satisfactorily completed the similar 
works as mentioned below during last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

 

i) िीि समाि प्रकृनि के कार्ण, प्जिकी लागि, 
अिुमानिि लागि के 40% से कम ि हो  

 (अिाणि ` 243.09 लाख) (र्ा) 
 Three similar works each costing not less      

 than 40% of the estimated cost                                  

 (i.e. ` 243.09 Lakhs) (or) 
 

ii) दो समाि प्रकृनि के कार्ण, प्जिकी लागि 
अिुमानिि लागि के 60% से कम ि हो                         
(अिाणि ` 364.63 लाख) (र्ा)    
Two similar works each costing not less 
than 60% of the estimated cost                         
(i.e. ` 364.63 Lakhs) (or) 

                

iii) समाि प्रकृनि का एक कार्ण प्जसकी लागि 
अिुमानिि लागि के 80% से कम ि हो  
(अिाणि ` 486.18 लाख) 

One similar work costing not less than 
80% of the estimated cost                               
(i.e. ` 486.18 Lakhs). 

i. कार्ण अिुभि हेिु संबंथिि प्राथिकारी द्िारा जारी  
कार्ण आदेशों एिं कार्ण पूर्णिा प्रमार्-पत्रों की प्रमाखर्ि 

प्रनि।\ 
 

 

Certified copy of work orders and completion 

certificates issued by the authority concerned 

to establish work experience. 

 

ii. निजी पक्षकारों द्िारा जारी कार्ण पूर्णिा  

प्रमार्-पत्रों के साि टीडीएस (स्रोि पर कर कटौिी) 
प्रमार्-पत्र भी होिे चादहए ििा ग्राहकों द्िारा जारी 
पूर्णिा ि अिुभि प्रमार्-पत्रों कार्ण की प्रकृनि, ककए 
गए कार्ण का मूल्र् एि ंसंविदा की अिथि अंककि 
होिी चादहए। 
 

Completion certificates for works issued by    

Private parties shall be supported by TDS 

(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates and 

Completion & Experience certificates issued 

by Clients indicating the nature of work, value 

of work carried out and period of contract shall 

be furnished. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 िोट / Note:   

i. समांिर कार्ण से आशर् है कक “न््ूितर् जी+5 तख के समथ बहुर्ंजजखम आरसीसी फे्रर् संरचिम कम 
निर्माण, लिसववख, जि स्वमस्््, आंतररक ववद््ुती् एवं अन्् सहम्क कम्ा सहहत सर्ग्र अिुबंि”। र्ुख्् 
रूप से कम्ा की प्रकृनत न््ूितर् 70% लिसववख कम्ा होगी और शेष आंतररक ववद््ुत और अन्् सह्ोगी 
कम्ा होंगे।  

        Similar work to be read as “Construction of multi-storied RCC framed structures with 

minimum of G+5 floors, composite contract including Civil, PH, Internal electrical and other 

allied works”. Predominantly the nature of work shall be minimum of 70% Civil works and 

remaining shall be internal electrical  & other allied works.  

ii. निष्पाददि कार्ण के मूल्र् को कार्ण पूर्ण होिे की निथि से बोली हेिु आिेदि प्राप्ति की अंनिम निथि की 
अिथि िक के िास्िविक मूल्र् को िावर्षणक 70% के सरल दर पर बढ़ाकर ििणमाि लागि मूल्र् के स्िर 
िक लािा होगा 



 

        The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 

        value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to last    

        date of submission of bids. 

iii.    उप-संविदा र्ा संरु्क्ि उपक्रम को पात्रिा/मूल्र्ांकि के शलए आंका िहीं जाएगा।  
        Work executed as sub-contract or joint-venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation 

  b 

 

 

 

 

 

बोलीकिाण के पास कें द्रीर् र्ा राज्र् विद्रु्ि प्राथिकरर् 
द्िारा जारी उपरु्क्ि िगण ि िेर्ी का िैि विद्रु्िीर् 
संविदाकार लाइसेंस होिा चादहए। 
Bidder shall possess valid electrical contractor’s 
license of appropriate class and category issued 
by Central or State electricity authority. 

बोली के समर् अिाणि िकिीकी बोली के साि िैि 
विद्रु्िीर् संविदाकार लाइसेंस (प्रािशमक बोलीकिाण र्ा 
उप निविदाकार) की प्रामाखर्ि प्रनि जमा ककर्ा जािा है।     
Certified copy of valid electrical contractor’s 
license (of the primary bidder or sub-contractor) 
shall be submitted at the time of bidding i.e. along 
with technical bid. 

 

c. 

 

ĳśŅ ŗūŬŚƈĶ ŬŗɃůŐ Ķūőźōūő ` 182.32 œūķ śŶ 
Ķŏ ŉŜůƁ Ŝźŉū ĻūŬŜĮ ĤņūƈŅ 31.03.2018 Ķź 
śŏūʏ ƞĮ ŬŋļœŶ Ņůŉ ŗŚƖ ĶŶ ŇŻőūŉ Ķūŏ Ķů 
ĤŉŰŏūŬŉŅ œūĸŅ Ķū 30%ί 

Should have had average annual financial 
turnover not less than ` 182.32 Lakhs i.e., 30 % 

of the estimated cost of the work during the last 
three years ending 31.03.2018. 

 

िावर्षणक वित्तीर् कारोबार और लाभ और हानि ददखाि े
िाली बैलेंस शीट के शलए चाटणडण एकाउंटेंट से प्रमाखर्ि 
प्रनि। 
 

Certified copy from charted Accountant for the 
Annual financial turnover and balance sheet 
showing Profit & Loss. 

d. 31.03.2018 को समाति होिे िाले वपछले पांच िर्षों के दौराि दो साल से अथिक समर् में कोई िुकसाि िही ं
हुआ हो। 
Should not have incurred any loss in more than two years during the last five years ending 
31.03.2018. 

e. शोिि-क्षमिा जो अिुमानिि लागि से 40% से कम 
ि हो अिाणि ` 243.09 लाख। 

 

Should have a solvency of not less than 40% of 
estimated cost i.e ` 243.09 Lakhs. 

ककसी अिुसूथचि बैंक द्िारा जारी ििणमाि शोिि-क्षमिा 
प्रमार्-पत्र की सत्र्ावपि प्रनि जो 01.04.2018 के पूवा 
की ि हो। 

Certified copy of current solvency certificate not 
earlier than 01.04.2018 from any Scheduled 
Bank. 



 

f. ठेकेदार की बोली लगािे की क्षमिा ` 607.72 लाख 
से अथिक होिी चादहए। निविदाकिाण द्िारा बोली 
लगािे की क्षमिा का नििाणरर् कर घोवर्षि ककर्ा 
जािा चादहए और निविदा द ᵦᵾिेज के शलए अिुरोि 
के साि संलǮ की जािी चादहए, जो (AxNx2)-B  
सूत्र पर आिाररि हो 
The bidding capacity of the contractor should be 
more than ` 607.72 Lakhs The bidding capacity 

shall be worked out and declared by the tenderer 
and enclosed with the request for tender 
document based on the formula:  (AxNx2)-B 

जहॉ/ where, 

A- पूरे ककए गए कार्ण ििा कार्ण जो प्रगनि पर है का 
ध्र्ाि रखि े हुए ििणमाि मूल्र् स्िर पर गि 5 वित्त 

िर्षों के दौराि एक िर्षण में ककए गए अथिकिम मूल्र् 
का कार्ण।   
Maximum value of work executed in one 
year during last 5 years at current price level 
taking into account the work completed as 
well as work in progress. 

B- ििणमाि मूल्र् स्िर पर, अगले ‘N’ िर्षों के दौराि 

ििणमाि प्रनिबद्ििा एिं चल रहे कार्ण का माि।  
Value of existing commitments and ongoing 
work to be completed during the next ‘N’ 
years at current price level. 

N-  संविदा, प्जस हेिु बोशलर्ां आमंत्रत्रि की गई है, 
को पूरा करिे हेिु नििाणररि िर्षों की संख्र्ा [N=1.5] 

Number of years prescribed for completion of the 
subject contract for which bids are invited 
[N=1.5] 

i. ििणमाि प्रनिबद्ििा एिं जारी कार्ों का मूल्र् ि 
प्रत्रे्क सूथचबद्ि कार्ण के शेर्ष बची पूर्ण करिे की 
नििाणररि अिथि का वििरर्।  

      Statement showing the value of existing     

      commitment and ongoing works as well as the    

      stipulated period of completion remaining for   

      each of the works listed to be furnished.  

 

ii. उपरु्णक्ि िोट (ii)  में उप्ल्लखखिािुसार कार्ण के 

    मूल्र् का ििणमाि लागि स्िर। 

ii.       Current costing level for value of work may be  

iii.        worked out as mentioned in the note (ii) 
above.  

 

3.  ई-टेंडररगं िेबसाईट www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO से निविदा दस्िािेज डाउिलोड ककर्ा जा सकिा है। निविदा 
दस्िािेज डाउिलोड करिे मात्र से ही निविदाकार बोली लगािे के शलए हकदार िहीं हो जािा। निविदाकारों द्िारा अपलोड ककए गए 

दस्िािेजों का विभाग द्िारा सत्र्ापि ŬĶŐū ĽūĮĸū। र्दद िे अपेक्षािुसार ि पाए गए िो उन्हें अस्िीकार कर ददर्ा जाएगा।  
“The tender document may be downloaded from e-Tendering website 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ‘. Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer 

eligible for participating in the bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected 

to verification subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will 

be rejected. 

4.  अ) निविदाओं के साि वेति एवं खेतम अधिकमरी, एिआरएससी, हैदरमबमद के पक्ष में जारी ककसी अिुसूथचि बैंक के मााँग 

रसीद में जमा/शमर्ादी जमा रसीद/मांग ड्राफ्ट के रूप में (र्ा) अिुसूथचि बैंक द्िारा जारी बैंक प्रनिभूनि के रूप में उपरोक्ि पैरा 1 में 
नििाणररि मूल्र् के शलए बर्ािा राशश जमा सलंग्ि होिी चादहए। बर्ािा राशश जमा निविदाओं की प्राप्ति की निर्ि निथि से 180 

ददिों िक िैि होिी चादहए। िरोहर राशश के मांग ड्राफ्ट के रूप में होिे की दशा में, निविदा खुलिे के िुरंि बाद उसे भुिार्ा जाएगा 
ििा असफल निविदाकारों को विभाग द्िारा इसकी िापसी चके/इलेक्रॉनिक माध्र्म से ककर्ा जाएगा। 

a) Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled  Bank  of Pay 
& Accounts officer NRSC, Hyderabad  (or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a   
scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of 
tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be enchased immediately on 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO
http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO


 

opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / 
electronically by the Department. 
 

ब) निविदा मूल्र् / ईएमडी में छूट का दािा करिे िाले एमएसएमई रू्निटों को एमएसएमई उद्र्ोग आिार ज्ञापि र्ा 
प्जला उद्र्ोग कें द्र / खादी एिं ग्राम उद्र्ोग बोडण / कॉर्र बोडण / राष्रीर् लघु उद्र्ोग आर्ोग / हस्िशशल्प एि ं
हिकरघा निदेशालर् र्ा एमएसएमई मंत्रालर् द्िारा निददणष्ट कोई अन्र् निकार् द्िारा जारी पंजीर्ि प्रमार्पत्र जमा 
करिा होगा। ज्ञापि/प्रमार्पत्र निविदा की निर्ि निथि / बढ़ाई गई निर्ि निथि को िैि होिा चादहए। 
b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 

ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / 

Khadi & Industries board (KVIB)/ Coir board / National small industries commission (NSIC)/ 

Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 

memorandum/certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the tender. 

/ ISR 

5. निविदाएं उपरोक्ि पैरा 1 में उ˝Ŷखखि नििाणररि निथि एिं समर् पर समूह प्रिाि/प्रिाि, निमाणर् एिं अिुरक्षर् समूह/प्रभाग के 
कार्ाणलर् में खोली जाएगी। 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group Head/ Head, Construction and Maintenance 

Group/ Division on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1above. 

 

6. ई.एम.डी. की मूल राशश निविदा खोलिे की निर्ि निथि पर र्ा उससे पहले समूह प्रिाि, निमाणर् एिं अिुरक्षर् समूह के 
कार्ाणलर् में जमा ककर्ा जािा है। र्दद निविदा खोलिे की निर्ि निथि र्ा उससे पहले िैि ई.एम.डी. प्राति िहीं होिी है िो 
निविदा प्रस्िाि त्रबिा विचार ककए निरस्ि कर ददर्ा जाएगा। 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted to the office of the Group Head, Construction and 

Maintenance Group on or before due date and time of opening of tender indicated in para 1 above. 

If valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer 

shall be summarily rejected. 
 

b) निविदा मूल्र् / ईएमडी में छूट का दािा करिे िाले एमएसएमई रू्निटों को उपरु्णक्ि पैरा 4 (ब) में उप्ल्लखखि 
एमएसएमई उद्र्ोग आिार ज्ञापि र्ा पंजीर्ि प्रमार्पत्र की सत्र्ावपि प्रनि जमा करिी होगी। ज्ञापि र्ा पंजीर्ि  

प्रमार्पत्र की प्रनि निविदा खोलिे की निर्ि निथि ि समर् र्ा उससे पूिण समूह प्रिाि / प्रिाि, निमाणर् एिं अिुरक्षर् 
समूह/प्रभाग के कार्ाणलर् में जमा ककर्ा जािा है। निविदा खोलिे की निर्ि निथि ि समर् र्ा उससे पूिण प्राति ि होिे 
पर निविदा प्रस्िाि त्रबिा विचार ककए निरस्ि कर ददर्ा जाएगा।  
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit attested hard copy of 

MSME UDYOG ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate as indicated in para 4 (b) 

above. The hard copy of above memorandum / certificate shall be submitted to the office of the 

Group Head/Head, Construction and Maintenance Group/ Division on or before due date and time 

of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 

tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

 

7.   निविदा खोलिे की निर्ि निथि पर िैि ई.एम.डी. प्रस्िुि करिे िाले निविदाकारों की िकिीकी एिं िाखर्प्ज्र्क बोली 
को ही खोला जाएगा। िकिीकी एिं िाखर्प्ज्र्क बोली को खोलिे के बाद, आगे विस्ििृ संिीक्षा/मूल्र्ांकि निम्िांककि दो 
चरर्ों में ककर्ा जाएगा: 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 

valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny 

/ evaluation will be carried out in two stages as below, 

 

चरर् 1: निविदाकारों द्िारा प्रस्िुि दस्िािेजों की विस्ििृ जांच की जाएगी। र्ोग्र्िा मािदंडों को पूरा िहीं 
करि ेिाले ककसी भी निविदा को इस चरर् में अस्िीकार कर ददर्ा जाएगा और ऐसे प्रस्िािों को आगे की 
प्रकक्रर्ा के शलए विचार िहीं ककर्ा जाएगा। 

Stage-1: The documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, 

found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not 

be considered for further processing.  

 

चरर् 2: इस चरर् पर निविदाकारों की कार्णक्षमिा को, निविदाकारों द्िारा ककए गए चुनिदंा कार्ों के निरीक्षर् करि ेहुए 

एक िकिीकी मूल    र्ांकि सशमनि (टी.ई.सी.) द्िारा पुि: मूल्र्ाकंि ककर्ा जाएगा। मूल्र्ांकि मािदण्ड सदहि िकिीकी 
मूल्र्ांकि प्रारूप निविदा दस्िािेज में संलग्ि है।  



 

Stage-2: At this stage, the competency of the tenderers will be further evaluated by a 

Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC), including inspection of selected works carried out by 

tenderers. The Technical Evaluation format including the evaluation criteria is enclosed in the 

tender document.  

 

केवख वे बोखीकतमा जो चरण -1 के तहत आवश््कतमओं को पूरम करत ेहैं, चरण -2 के तहत र्ूल्मंकि प्रक्रि्म के लिखए 
पमत्र होंगे। पूणा र्ूल्मंकि के बमद अंनतर् चुिे हुए बोखीकतमाओं को निववदम र्ें आगे की भमगीदमरी के लिखए ्ोग्् पम्म 
जमएगम। 
Only those bidders who satisfy requirements under Stage-1 will be eligible for evaluation 
process under Stage-2. The bidders who are finally shortlisted after the complete evaluation 
will be qualified for further participation in the tender. 

अलग से निददण  ˺निथि (अहण पाएं गए निविदाकारों को सूचिा के साि) पर केिल उन्हीं निविदाकारों की मूल्र् बोली खोली 
जाएगी जो संिीक्षा एिं िकिीकी मूल्र्ांकि में अहण पाएं जाएंगे ििा निविदा प्रकक्रर्ा/अिुबंिों के अिुसार आगे की प्रकक्रर्ा 
की जाएगी।  
The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical 

evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified 

bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

 

िोट:- र्दद कोई विशेर्ष निविदाकार प्जसे समाि प्रकृनि एिं परीमार् के ककसी कार्ण ििा मूल्र्ांकि के समाि मािदण्ड हेिु गि 

एक िर्षण में ककसी भी इसरो कें द्र द्िारा िकिीकी रूप से मूल्र्ांककि ककर्ा गर्ा है िो ऐसे बोली लगािे िाले को पुि:मूल्र्ांककि िहीं 
ककर्ा जाएगा और वपछले मूल्र्ांकि के अंक ििणमाि निविदा के शलए पात्रिा नििाणरर् हेिु शलए जाएंगे। 
Note: Any particular tenderer who has been technically evaluated by any of ISRO Centres in the 

past one year for any work of similar nature and magnitude and for same criteria of evaluation, 

such bidders will not be re-evaluated and the scores of the previous evaluation will be taken for the 

assessment of the eligibility for the present tender. 

 

8.   ठेकेदार, प्जसका प्रस्िाि स्िीकार कर शलर्ा गर्ा है, िो उसे आशर् पत्र/कार्ण आदेश जारी करि ेकी निथि से 15 ददिों के अंदर 

निविदा की राशश का 5% (पांच प्रनिशि) की निष्पादि गारंटी प्रस्िुि करिे की आिश्र्किा होगी। र्ह गारंटी ककसी अिुसूथचि बैंक 

द्िारा वेति एवं खेतम अधिकमरी, एिआरएससी, हैदरमबमद के पक्ष में जारी बुलािा रसीद में जमा / सािथि जमा रसीद के रूप में 
होिी चादहए (अििा) नििाणररि फामण के अिुरूप ककसी अिुसूथचि बैंक द्िारा जारी बैंक गारंटी के रूप में होिी चादहए। बढ़ाई गई 

अिथि, र्दद कोई हो िो, सदहि नििाणररि अिथि के अंदर र्दद ठेकेदार उपरोक्ि निष्पादि गारंटी जमा करिे में असमिण होिा है िो 
ठेकेदार द्िारा जमा की गई ई.एम.डी. की राशश जब्ि कर ली जाएगी और कोई सूचिा ददए त्रबिा आशर् पत्र /कार्ण आदेश स्िि: ही 
निरस्ि मािा जाएगा। निविदा के साि जमा की गई बर्ािा राशश उपरोक्ि निष्पादि गारंटी के प्राति होिे पर ही िापस की जाएगी। 
The contractor, whose offer is accepted, will be required to furnish performance guarantee of 5% 

(Five Percent) of the tendered amount within 15 days from the date of issue of letter of intent/ work 

order. This guarantee shall be in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of any 

Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Pay & Accounts officer NRSC, Hyderabad (or) in the form of 

Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in accordance with the prescribed form. In case the 

contractor fails to deposit the said performance guarantee within the period specified including the 

extended period if any, the Earnest Money deposited by the contractor will be forfeited and letter of 

intent/ work order cancelled automatically without any notice to the contractor. The Earnest Money 

deposited along with tender shall be refunded only after receiving the aforesaid performance 

guarantee. 

 

9.   इच्छुक निविदाकार सर्ूह प्रिमि, सी.एर्.जी., एिआरएससी की पूिण अिुमनि से निविदाएाँ प्रस्िुि करिे के पूिण कार्णस्िल का 
निरीक्षर् कर सकि ेहैं। 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission of 

Group Head, CMG, NRSC 

 

10.   भारि के राष्रपनि की ओर से निविदा स्िीकारकिाण प्राथिकारी न्रू्ििम र्ा कोई अन्र् निविदा स्िीकार करि ेके शलए बाध्र् 

िहीं है और त्रबिा कोई कारर् बिाए प्राति ककसी र्ा सभी निविदाओं को अस्िीकार करि ेका अथिकार रखिा है। सभी निविदाएं 

प्जसमें कोई नििाणररि शिण पूरी िहीं की जािी है र्ा निविदाकार औपबंथिक छूट की कोई शिण रखिा है िो उन्हें त्रबिा विचार ककए 

अस्िीकार कर ददर्ा जाएगा। 
 
 



 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or 

any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 

assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 

condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 

rejected. 

 

11.  भारि के राष्रपनि की ओर से निविदा स्िीकारकिाण प्राथिकारी कार्ण आदेश जारी करि ेसे पूिण कार्ण क्षेत्र में पररििणि/कार्ण की 
मात्रा को कम करि ेका अथिकार भी रखिा है और निविदाकार इस पर ककसी भी प्रकार का दािा िहीं कर सकिा।  
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 

scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any 

claim what so ever on this account. 

 

12.  भारि के राष्रपनि की ओर से निविदा स्िीकारकिाण प्राथिकारी सम्पूर्ण निविदा र्ा ककसी भाग को स्िीकार करि ेका अथिकार 

रखिा है और निविदाकार प्रस्िाविि दर पर कार्ण निष्पादि करि ेके शलए बाध्र् होगा। 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 

whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 

quoted. 

 

13.   निविदा के संबंि में प्रत्र्क्ष र्ा अप्रत्र्क्ष शसफाररश करिे पर सख्ि प्रनिबंि है और ठेकेदारों द्िारा शसफाररश का सहारा लेि े

हुए प्रस्िुि की गई निविदाएं अस्िीकार की जा सकिी हैं। केिल दस्िािेजी र्ोग्र्िा के आिार पर निविदा दस्िािेज जारी 
होिे से निविदाकार बोली में भाग लेिे के शलए पात्र िहीं होि ेहै। निविदाकार द्िारा जमा ककए गए दस्िािेज िद्िुसार 
विभाग द्िारा सत्र्ापि के अथिि रहेंगे। 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 

submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. Issue of tender 

documents on the basis of the documentary eligibility alone will not make a tenderer eligible for 

participating in the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers will be subjected to 

verification subsequently by Department. 

 

14.   निविदा स्िीकारकिाण प्राथिकारी समर्-समर् पर सरकार की िीनिर्ों के अिुसार प्रस्िािों के शलए प्रािशमकिा देिे का 
विकल्प रखिा है। 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance 

with the policies of the Government from time to time. 
 

15.   ठेकेदार को विभाग के उस कें द्र विशेर्ष, जो ठेके को प्रदाि करि ेऔर निष्पाददि करिे के शलए उत्तरदार्ी है, के प्रभाग में कार्ण 
करि ेहेिु निविदा करि ेकी अिुमनि िहीं दी जाएगी, जहााँ उसका निकट संबंिी कार्णरि हो।उसे उि व्र्प्क्िर्ों के िाम बिािे होंगे 

जो उसके साि ककसी भी रूप में कार्ण कर रहे हैं र्ा िदपुरांि उसके द्िारा निरु्क्ि ककए जाएाँ और जो अंिररक्ष विभाग में ककसी 
राजपत्रत्रि अथिकारी के निकट संबंिी हैं। ठेकेदार द्िारा इस शिण के ककसी उल्लंघि करिे पर निविदा को अस्िीकार र्ा संविदा 
को रद्द कर ददर्ा जाएगा। 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of 

the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is 

working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity 

or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the 

Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for 

rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

 

16.   निविदा, उपरोक्ि पैरा 1 में निददणष्ट निविदा की प्राप्ति की निर्ि निथि से न््ूितर् 120 हदिों की अवधि िक िैि होगा। र्दद 

कोई निविदाकार िैििा अिथि के अंदर प्रस्िाि िापस लेिा है र्ा निविदा के ककसी भी निर्म और शिण में संशोिि करिा है जो 
विभाग द्िारा स्िीकार्ण िहीं है िो सरकार को ककसी अन्र् अथिकार र्ा नििारर् के पूिाणग्रह के त्रबिा बर्ािा राशश जमा का 50% (50 

प्रनिशि) पूर्णिर्ा जब्ि करि ेकी छूट है। साि ही, निविदाकार को कार्ण की पुि:निविदा प्रकक्रर्ा में भाग लेिे की अिुमनि िहीं दी 
जाएगी। 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 

tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 

makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 

Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 



 

forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 

be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

 

17.   निविदा िर् होिे पर, सफल निविदाकार के साि एक करार ककर्ा जाएगा। 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

 
 

                                                       हस्िा/-   Sd/- 

सर्हू प्रिमि, सीएर्जी, एिआरएससी 
                                                                                                              Group Head CMG, NRSC 

DOS/           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

तकिीकी वमिणजय्क बोखी के समथ, निम्िलिखितत दस्तमवेजों की स्वसत््मवपत स्कैि की गई प्रनत प्रस्ततु की 
जमिी चमहहए, जजिके ि होि ेपर निववदम को रद्द क्रक्म जम सकतम है: 
SELF ATTESTED SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE 

SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS 

ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED  

 

1.   ददए गए कार्ण हेिु सबंंथिि अथिकारी द्िारा जारी ककए गए कार्ण आदेश। 
     Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

 

2.  कार्ण अिुभि हेिु सबंंथिि अथिकारी द्िारा जारी कार्ण समाप्ति प्रमार्-पत्र। 

    Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

 

3. पात्रिा मािदंड के अिुसार, समाि प्रकृनि के कार्ों, िुलिात्मक मात्रा के कार्ों के निष्पादि हेि ुदस्िािेजी 
प्रमार्। 
   Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude      
   as per the eligibility criteria. 
 

4. निजी पक्षकारों द्िारा जारी ककए गए कार्ों के शलए कार्ण समाप्ति प्रमार्-पत्र, टी.डी.एस. (स्रोि पर कर कटौिी) 
प्रमार्-पत्र के साि होिा चादहए। 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax 
Deducted at Source) certificates. 
 

5. चाटणर एकाउटेंट द्िारा जारी ककर्ा गर्ा 31.03.2018 िक का वपछल ेपााँच िर्षों का िावर्षणक वित्तीर् कारोबार ििा 
लाभ ि हानि को दशाणिा हुआ िुलि पत्र। 
Annual financial turnover and balance sheet showing Profit & Loss for the last five years ending 
31.03.2018 issued by Charted Accountant. 
 

6. ककसी अथिसूथचि बैंक द्िारा ददर्ा गर्ा शोिि-क्षमिा प्रमार्-पत्र। ककसी भी अिुसूथचि बैंक का 
ििणमाि शोिि-क्षमिा प्रमार्पत्र, जो 01.04.2018 से पूिण का ि हो, की प्रमाखर्ि प्रनि। 
Solvency certificate from any scheduled bank. Certified copy of current solvency certificate not 

earlier than 01.04.2018 from any Scheduled Bank. 

 

7. उक्ि निविदा को पूर्ण करिे की अिुबंथिि समर्ािथि के दौराि, संविदा की सामान्र् शिों (पषृ्ठ सं.ई.86) में 
ददए प्रपत्र-1 के अिुरूप, वित्तीर् प्रनिबद्ििा दशाणिे हुए चल रहे प्रत्रे्क कार्ों की सूची। 
A list of ongoing works indicating financial commitment for each of these works during the 
stipulated period of completion mentioned for the subject tender as per Format-1 in General 
Conditions of Contract (Page No.E.86). 
 

8.  सवंिदा के सामान्र् निबिंि (पषृ्ठ स.ं ई.86) में प्रपत्र-2 के अिरुूप, कार्ण का मलू्र्, परू्णिा की निथि, 
समर् में विस्िार आदद दशाणि ेहुए परू्ण ककए गए कार्ों की सचूी। 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc., as 
per Format-2 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No.E.86). 
  

 

 



 

9.   पैि/टैि ब्र्ौरा। 
      PAN/ TAN details. 
 

10. बर्ािा राशश जमा। 
      Earnest Money deposit. 

11. ब्र्ौरे सदहि कंपिी प्रोफाइल। 
     Company Profile with details. 

 

12. बोली लगाि ेकी क्षमिा की गर्िा। 
      Calculation of bidding capacity. 

13. अनिररक्ि दस्िािेज, र्दद कोई। 
      ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

14. ििै जीएसटी पजंीर्ि सखं्र्ा (जीएसटीि)। 
      Valid GST registration number (GSTIN). 

15. विद्र्िुीर् लाइसेंस। 
      Electrical License. 

16. देर्क भगुिाि के हस्िािंरर् की सवुििा के शलए निविदाकार अपिे बैंक का वििरर् भी जमा करें। 
      To facilitate transfer of consideration payable, the tenderer is requested to furnish their bank     
      details  
 
 
 

र्हत    वपूणा िोट/ IMPORTANT NOTE:- 

र्ूख ई.एर्.डी. (सी.डी.आर./एफ.डी.आर./टी.डी.आर./बी.जी./डी.डी.) उप्ुाक्त पैरम 4(ब) र्ें उजलखितत 
एर्एसएर्ई उद््ोग आिमर ज्ञमपि ्म पंजी्ि प्रर्मणपत्र की सत््मवपत प्रनत “कम्माख्, सर्ूह 
प्रिमि, निर्माण तथम अिुरक्षण सर्ूह, रमष्ट्री् सुदरू संवेदि कें द्र, अतंररक्ष ववभमग, भमरत सरकमर, 
बमखमिगर, हैदरमबमद – 500 037” को ई-निववदम सूचिम र्ें हदए गए निववदम तोखिे की नतधथ तथम सर्् 

पर ्म उससे पहखे प्रमप्त हो जमिम चमहहए।  
 
The original instrument of EMD (CDR/FDR/TDR/BG/DD/attested copy of MSME UDYOG 
ADHAR MEMORANDUM or Registration Certificate as indicated in para 4(b) above shall 
reach “OFFICE OF GROUP HEAD, CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP, 
NATIONAL REMOTE SENSING CENTRE, DPT. OF SPACE, GOVT. OF INDIA, BALANAGAR, 
HYDERABAD – 500 037” on or before tender opening date and time as stipulated in e-
Tender Notice. 

 

                  

  हस्िा/-   Sd/- 

सरू्ह प्रिमि, सीएर्जी, एिआरएससी 
GROUP HEAD CMG, NRSC 


